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Final Employee Response Rate by Dept. Name
Unit Name Response Rate
AS.A.P. 83%
ACC Pharmacy 67%
Accounts Payable 74%
Adult & Ped Behavioral Center 50%
Adult Annex Unit 52%
Adult IV Infusion Center 58%
Advanced Wound Care Clinic 50%
Affirmative Action 0%
AIM Services 70%
Ambulatory Care Temp Pool 53%
Ambulatory Case Management 89%
Anesthesiology 14%
Angiography 90%
Apheresis / PICC 50%
Asymptomatic Testing 67%
Blood Bank 78%
BMT Transplant Program 44%
Boarding 71%
Budget Planning & Analysis 89%
Cafeteria 76%
Cancer Care Network 71%
Cancer Center Clinics 55%
Cancer Center Operations 83%
Cancer Center Specialty Pharma 62%
Capital Finance 78%
Cardiac Catheterization Lab 48%
Cardiac Rehabilitation 67%
Cardiology Outpatient Services 57%
Cardiovascular Support Unit 70%
Care Services & Innovation 67%
Care Transition Management 75%
Cares Pharmacy Program 85%

Cash Handling 70%



Catering Services

Center for Nursing Science
Central Processing

Chaplain Services

Chemistry and Urinalysis
Child Life & Creative Arts Thp
Children's Hsp Crit Care Trnsp
Children's Miracle Network
Clinical Affairs Division
Clinical Case Management
Clinical Engineering

Clinical Informatics

Clinical Nurse Specialists
Clinical Nutrition

Clinical Operations

Cntr for Prof Prac of Nursing
Compliance Unit

Conference Services

CT Head and Body Scanning
Cytology Laboratory

D-10 Pediatric ICU/PCICU
D-11 Trauma Nursing Unit
D-12 Surgical Specialties Unit
D-14 Orthopedics

D-3 University Birthing Center
D-5 Neonatal Units

D-7 Pediatrics

D-8 Oncology / BMT

Davis (Rad)

Davis 6 Cardiology

Davis Ophthalmology - Clinic
Davis Optical Shop

Decision Support Services
Dental Clinic

Dermatology Clinic

Dermatology-Cadillac/ScrippsDr

Dermatopathology Service
Distribution
E4 Accelerated Access Unit

E-5 Comprehensive Acute Rehab

E-5 Neurosciences

E6 Cardiothoracic ProgCareUnit

E8 Med Surgical Specialty Unit
Echocardiography Lab

ED Coding and Billing Unit
EEG Lab-Hospital

EEG Laboratory

83%
100%
48%
100%
63%
52%
40%
25%
75%
39%
81%
100%
57%
89%
80%
79%
95%
100%
82%
29%
46%
69%
44%
32%
42%
22%
40%
57%
50%
53%
43%
0%
80%
67%
91%
50%
44%
58%
37%
38%
28%
31%
52%
87%
57%
41%
100%



Electrocardiography Services
Ellison OB/GYN Practice
Emergency Medicine
Emergency Preparedness
Employee & Labor Relations COE
Employee Health Services
ENT - Speech

ENT Procedures
ENT-Audiology

EPS Laboratory

EVS Med Center Main Hospital
EVS Med Center Non-Hospital
Facilities Administration
Facilities Design & Construct
Facilities Planning

Family Medicine Clinic

Fetal Care Treatment Center
Finance & Accounting Sys Ops
Financial Clearance Dept
Financial Services Admin

Fire Prevention

Fleet Services

Folsom Ophthalmology - Clinic
Food and Nutrition Services
G.l./Endoscopy

General Accounting

Gl Outreach Elk Grove

Gl Outreach Folsom

Gl Outreach Rocklin

Gift Shop

Glassrock OB/GYN Practice

Government Reimbursement Srvcs

Grounds Maintenance
HBC-PM&R THERAPIES C ST
HBC-RADIOLOGY-ELLISON

Health Information Management
Health Management & Education
Health Physics

Health Project

Health System Contracts

Healthy Aging Clinic

Heart & Vascular Center

Heart Transplant Operations
Hematology Lab |

HIM Enterprise Shared Service
Home Care Operations

Home Health

67%
72%
48%
75%
78%
82%
40%
33%
91%
75%
44%
43%
0%
75%
76%
65%
18%
0%
35%
67%
89%
100%
25%
80%
31%
50%
38%
25%
0%
100%
83%
100%
100%
20%
72%
33%
85%
100%
80%
86%
44%
100%
0%
45%
44%
69%
87%



Home Infusion

Hospice

Hospital Access Services
Hospital Administration
Hospital Float Pool
Hospital Legal Affairs

Hospital Operations Department

Hospital Operators
HR Operations COE
Human Resources

Immunology-Bone Marrow-Coagula

Infection Control

Inpatient Renal Dialysis
Internal Medicine Clinics
Interns & Residents
Interventional Pulmonary OR
Investigations

IT Analytics

IT Applications

IT Applications Operations

IT Business Operations

IT Client Services

IT Community Partnership

IT Customer Service

IT Development

IT DIGITAL DAVIS COLAB

IT Epic Applications

IT Facilities

IT Fin Admin Applications

IT Infrastructure

IT Registry

IT Security

IT Systems Integration

IT Technology Services

IT Unified Communications

J Street Medical Specialty
Kidney Transplant Operations
Kitchen Production
Laboratory Administration
Labor-Delivery Outpatient Tsts
Licensure and Accreditation
Lift Team

Liver Transplant Operations
LOA Centralized Services
M.L.N.D. Institute Clinic
Magnetic Resonance Imaging
Managed Care Analytics

100%
84%
33%

100%
89%
50%
75%
94%
57%
90%
100%
69%
41%
65%
63%
50%
100%
46%
67%
51%
55%
75%

0%
46%
40%
43%
65%
42%
59%
67%
71%
33%
32%
49%
43%
59%
74%
73%

100%
40%
100%
40%
50%
67%
75%
58%
67%



Managed Care Operations
Managed Care UM / Case Mngmnt
Marketing Communications

MED INT MED-KIDNEY TRANSPLANT
MED: INT MED - RADIOCHEMISTRY
Med: Int Med HMCTBMT
MED:Acad Information Systems
MED:ACADEMIC PERSONNEL
MED:ADM:Student Affairs
MED:Alumni Relations
MED:Anesth & Pain Medicine
MED:Biochem & Molecular Med
MED:Cancer Center

MED:Cell Biology & Human Anat
MED:Center for Virtual Care
MED:Clin & Trans Science Ctr
MED:Continuing Med Education
MED:Ctr for Health and Tech
MED:Dean's Office
MED:Dermatology
MED:Emergency Medicine
MED:Equity Diversity Inclusion
MED:Eye Center

MED:Family & Community Med
MED:Health Sciences Developmnt
MED:Int Med - Genl Medicine
MED:Int Med - Endocrinology
MED:Int Med - Gastroenterology
MED:Int Med Allergy

MED:INT MED CARDIOLOGY (DAVIS)
MED:INT MED CARDIOLOGY (SAC)
MED:Int Med HEM/ONC

MED:Int Med Hemophilia Program
MED:Int Med Hospitalist

MED:Int Med Infectious Dis
MED:Int Med Nephrology (Sac)
MED:Int Med Pulmonary (Davis)
MED:Int Med Pulmonary (Sac)
MED:Internal Medicine
MED:Medical Microbiology & Imm
MED:MIND Institute
MED:Neurological Surgery
MED:Neurology

MED:Obstetrics & Gynecology
MED:Orthopaedic Surgery
MED:Otolaryngology
MED:Pathology & Lab Medicine

67%
61%
88%
100%
0%
33%
47%
62%
65%
50%
44%
33%
42%
22%
33%
67%
75%
67%
68%
42%
57%
63%
29%
100%
52%
57%
50%
35%
50%
50%
60%
40%
43%
40%
28%
60%
57%
24%
57%
33%
34%
46%
37%
70%
59%
43%
54%



MED:Pediatrics
MED:Pharmacology
MED:Physical Medicine & Rehab
MED:Physiology & Membrane Biol
MED:PM&R Research Lab
MED:Practice Management Board
MED:Professional Billing Group
MED:Psychiatry & Behav Sci
MED:Public Health Sciences
MED:Radiation-Oncology
MED:Radiology

MED:Research Information Tech
MED:Stem Cell Research Program
MED:Surgery

MED:Urologic Surgery

Medical Affairs and Governance
Medical and Regulatory Affairs
Medical Interpreting Services
Medical Partners Davis Pharmac
Medical Svcs Abstracting Unit
Microbiology Laboratory
Midtown Gl Clinic

Midtown Gl Lab

Midtown Multispecialty Clinic
Molecular Lab
MP-Audiology-Natomas
MP-Optometry Clinic

Neuro EMG Service

Neurology Clinic

Neurosurgery

Neurosurgery Clinic
Non-Invasive Vas. Lab.

North 3 Adult Annex

Nuclear Medicine

Nurse Recruitment

Nursing Per Diem Pool

Nursing Unit Support Services
Occupational Safety

Office of Community Relations
Operating Room

Operational Analytics

Oph Folsom Clinic Optical Shop
Ophth Cadillac Dr Optical Shop
Ophthalmology

OR Pre-Op PACU

Orthopedic Support Services
Orthopedics Clinic

45%
50%
54%
25%
50%
50%
42%
30%
36%
89%
52%
59%
52%
45%
100%
100%
100%
90%
100%
51%
61%
48%
45%
100%
73%
60%
75%
0%
41%
100%
60%
60%
32%
44%
0%
27%
33%
100%
50%
33%
100%
0%
20%
24%
41%
100%
61%



Otolaryngology Clinic
Outreach Auburn

Outreach Campus Commons
Outreach Davis

Outreach Elk Grove
Outreach Folsom

Outreach Point West
Outreach Rocklin

Outreach Roseville

Outside Labs

P-2 Burn Treatment Center
P-2 Burn Unit

P-3 Cardiothoracic ICU

P-3 Neurosurgical ICU

Pain Service Clinic

Palliative Care

Parking Operations Inc.
Partners in Education
PATHOLOGY POINT OF CARE
Patient Accounts Admin
Patient Billing

Patient Care Resources
Patient Care Services Admin
Patient Contact Center
Patient Experience

PATIENT FLOW MANAGEMENT CENTER
Patient Relations

Patient Transport Services
Pavilion Pharmacy

Payroll Services

PCH Radiology

PCN Auburn (FP)

PCN Auburn (IM)

PCN Auburn (PED)

PCN Auburn (RAD)

PCN Billing

PCN Campus Commons (FP)
PCN Carmichael (FP)

PCN Carmichael (IM)

PCN Carmichael (RAD)

PCN Carmichael (SPC)

PCN Clinic Specialists

PCN Davis (FP)

PCN Davis (IM)

PCN Davis (PED)

PCN Elk Grove (FP)

PCN Elk Grove (IM)

33%
67%
100%
25%
63%
33%
50%
63%
10%
88%
0%
35%
42%
29%
77%
54%
80%
100%
60%
100%
47%
38%
78%
71%
100%
54%
83%
30%
89%
73%
58%
100%
75%
100%
100%
50%
57%
67%
50%
100%

20%
40%
33%
0%
50%
100%



PCN Elk Grove (Ped)

PCN Elk Grove (Rad)

PCN Folsom (FP)

PCN Folsom (IM)

PCN Folsom (PED)

PCN Folsom (RAD)

PCN Lab (Phlebotomy Svcs)
PCN Midtown (FP)

PCN Midtown (IM)

PCN Midtown (Peds)

PCN Natomas (FP)

PCN Nurse Triage

PCN Operations

PCN Rancho Cordova (FP)
PCN Rancho Cordova (RAD)
PCN Rocklin (FP)

PCN Rocklin (IM)

PCN Roseville (FP)

PCN Roseville (IM)

PCN Roseville (Ped)

PCN Roseville (Rad)

PCS EMR Expenses

PCS Nurse Practitioners
PCS Quality and Safety

PCS Radiology

PCS Special Duty Caregivers
Pediatric Ambulatory Services
Pediatric Cancer Clinic
Pediatric Heart Center
Pediatric IV Infusion Center
Pediatric Neurology
Perioperative Services Admin
Pharmacy 340B Contract
Pharmacy Inpatient
Pharmacy Operations
Pharmacy OPT-Retail
Pharmacy Outpatient
Pharmacy Refill Center
Pharmacy Residents

PHC Echocardiography Lab
Physician Wellness

Plant Operations Maintenance
Plastic Surgery Clinic - C St
PM&R - Hand Therapy
PM&R - Occupational Therapy
PM&R - Operations

PM&R - Physical Therapy

0%
67%
57%
50%
43%
50%
68%
50%
55%
80%

100%
38%
73%
56%

100%
50%
60%

0%
40%
50%
50%
100%
53%
76%
46%
36%
73%
60%
75%
38%
100%
67%
100%
54%
95%
100%
79%
89%
83%
50%
100%
94%
43%
33%
89%
88%
86%



PM&R - Prosthetics/Orthotics
PM&R - Psych Social/Voc Svcs
PM&R - Speech Therapy

PM&R Clinic

PMR Physical Therapy Elk Grove
PMRPHYSICALTHERAPTCARMICHAELC
PO&M - Central Plant Operation
Point West

Point West Imaging

Point West Neuropsychology
Point West Occupational Therap
Point West Orthotics

Point West Physical Therapy
Point West Speech Therapy
Positron Emission Tomography
Practice Mngmnt Board Operatns
Prenatal Diagnostics CTR Sacra
Prenatal Diagnostics CTR Stock
PROF SVCS

Profes'l Svcs Admin Buno
Professional Services Admin
Progenitor/Bone Marrow Lab
Public Affairs

Pulmonary Rehab J Street
Pulmonary Services Lab
Purchasing

Quality and Population Health Initiatives and
Quality and Safety

Radiation Oncology

Radiology - C Street

Radiology Administration
Radiology Diagnostic

Radiology Midtown Imaging
Radiology-Ultrasound
Respiratory Care

Risk Management

Rocklin Gl Clinic

Rocklin Infusion

Roseville Opthalmalogy-Clinic
Same Day Surgery Center

Same Day Surgery Center OR
SBO Patient Collections

School of Medicine

School of Nursing

SDSC Pre-Op PACU

Security

Shared Services - Health

67%
100%
88%
80%
100%
50%
87%
50%
50%
100%
33%
100%
37%
50%
67%
0%
64%
100%
100%
100%
100%
63%
96%
67%
39%
100%
67%
75%
72%
40%
72%
57%
50%
53%
28%
75%
100%
74%
50%
58%
100%
57%
0%
52%
62%
57%
94%



Sleep Lab

Social Services

Special Chemistry

Specialty Pharmacy
Specimen and Reports Center
Spine Clinic

Sports Medicine HBC Clinic
Staff Recruiting COE

Stores - Operating

Strategic Deployment
Strategy & Growth

Stroke Program

Supportive Oncology Services
Surgery Clinic

Surgical Admission Center
Surgical Pathology Lab
Sustainability

T-2 Surgical ICU

T-3 Newborn Nursery

T-3 Women's Health Pavilion
T-4 ENT/Internal Medicine
T-5 Medical ICU

T-6 Med Surg

T-7 Medical Surgical ICU Blue
T-7 Medical Surgical ICU Gold
T-8 Transplant/Metabolic
Talent Management COE
Total Compensation COE
Toxicology & Drug Analysis
Transplant Center
Transplant Clinic

Trauma Program

UCD Health Administration
UCD Heart Center

UCDH DAVIS CAMPUS
UCDHS Optical Shop
University Childrens' Hospital
Urology Clinic

Vascular Access Lab

Vascular Clinic

Virtual Care Program
Volunteer Services

Web Infrastructure

Wellness Program

Workers' Compensation Program
Total

38%
68%
71%
91%
50%
60%
29%
79%
53%
88%
64%
100%
65%
58%
54%
52%
100%
44%
25%
36%
62%
33%
86%
38%
70%
66%
86%
55%
86%
60%
57%
63%
80%
68%
0%
100%
100%
76%
64%
76%
100%
100%
100%
100%
75%
54%
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